BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 907 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Stern" and substitute "<u>Stern, Getty, K. Kelly,</u> <u>Amedori, Taylor, Edwards, Stocksdale, Elliott, and Harford County Delegation</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "including" in line 3 down through "arrest;" in line 4; in line 6, strike "explosives" and substitute "<u>destructive devices</u>"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 11 down through "penalties;" in line 12; and strike in their entirety lines 14 through 23, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 8 on page 2 through line 18 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike beginning with "(RELATING" in line 31 down through "ETC.)" in line 33.

On page 4, strike beginning with "(RELATING" in line 2 down through "OLD)" in line 3; strike beginning with "(RELATING" in line 5 down through "ETC.)" in line 6; strike beginning with "(RELATING" in line 8 down through "SUBSTANCES)" in line 9; in line 10, strike "§ 139(C), § 151(A), AND § 151(C)" and substitute "§ 139C, § 151A, OR § 151C"; and in line 11 strike "(RELATING TO DESTRUCTIVE DEVICES, BOMBS, AND EXPLOSIVES)".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 7, inclusive; in line 8, strike the brackets; in line 13, strike all of the brackets; and in lines 8 and 13, strike "(D)" and "(E)", respectively.